

979 King's Road Quarry Bay, Hong Kong 太古坊一座 27 樓

 Ernst & Young
 安永會計師事務所
 Tel 電話: +852 2846 9888

 27/F, One Taikoo Place
 香港鰂魚涌英皇道 979 號
 Fax 傳真: +852 2868 4432
ey.com

13 December 2023

The Directors Yestar Healthcare Holdings Company Limited

Dear Sirs,

Yestar Healthcare Holdings Company Limited (the "Company") and its subsidiaries (the "Group")

We refer to the circular of the Company dated 13 December 2023 (the "VSD Circular") in connection with the disposal of Shanghai Emphasis Investment Management Consulting Co., Ltd., Shanghai Jianchu Medical Instrument Co., Ltd., Shanghai Chaolian Trading Co., Ltd., Shanghai Haole Industrial Co., Ltd. and Shanghai Dingpei Industrial Co., Ltd. (collectively, the "Target Companies"), a final proof of which is attached and initialed by us on its front cover for the purpose of identification.

We hereby consent to the incorporation by reference of our review report dated 13 December 2023 on the unaudited combined financial information of Target Companies for the years ended 31 December 2020, 2021 and 2022 in the VSD Circular, and the references to our name in the form and context in which they are included.

It should be noted that we have not performed an assurance or a review engagement in accordance with any assurance or review standard on the financial statements of the Target Companies for any period subsequent to 31 December 2022. This consent should not be construed as in any way updating or refreshing the aforementioned review report nor do we accept responsibility for such report beyond that owed to those to whom the report was addressed by us at the date of its issue.

This letter is solely being issued in connection with the filing of the VSD Circular and not for any other purpose.

Yours faithfully,

Ernst + Jerng

Ernst & Young **Certified Public Accountants** Hong Kong